the year ended December 31, 1998 is not necessarily indicative of our future
operating results.

   You should read the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information
in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto
and the financial statements of K4 and the notes thereto, included elsewhere in
this report.

   6

   8

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1998

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   AMKOR   K4   FOR K4   FOR THE   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ACQUISITION   OFFERING   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  227,587   $   --   $   --   $  4,000(a)  $  231,587
Short-term investments.....   1,000   --   --   --   1,000
Accounts receivable:
  Trade.....   109,243   2,615   (2,615)(b)   --   109,243
  Due from affiliates.....   25,990   2,253   (2,253)(b)   --   25,990
  Other.....   5,900   745   (745)(b)   --   5,900
Inventories.....   85,628   1,762   --   --   87,390
Other current assets.....   16,687   2,111   --   --   18,798
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   472,035   9,486   (5,613)   4,000   479,908
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   416,111   469,392   --   --   885,503
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Investments.....   25,476   --   --   --   25,476
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Other assets:

  Excess of cost over net assets
   acquired.....   24,595   --   108,702(c)   --   133,297
  Due from affiliates.....   28,885   401   (401)(b)   --   28,885
  Other.....   36,495   639   (639)(b)   21,000(d)   57,495
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total other assets.....   89,975   1,040   107,662   21,000   219,677
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total assets.....  $1,003,597   $479,918   $ 102,049   $ 25,000   $1,610,564
   ==========   ========   =========   ========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Short-term borrowings and current portion
  of long-term debt.....  $   38,657   $295,454   $(295,454)(b)  $   --   $   38,657
Trade accounts payable.....   96,948   7,752   (7,752)(b)   --   96,948
Due to affiliates.....   15,722   --   --   --   15,722
Bank overdraft.....   13,429   --   --   --   13,429
Accrued expenses.....   77,004   7,556   (7,556)(b)   --   77,004
Accrued income taxes.....   38,892   --   --   --   38,892
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   280,652   310,762   (310,762)   --   280,652
Long-term debt.....   14,846   186,421   (186,421)(b)   600,000(e)   614,846
Convertible subordinated notes.....   207,000   --   --   --   207,000
Other noncurrent liabilities.....   10,738   6,967   --   --   17,705
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   513,236   504,150   (497,183)   600,000   1,120,203
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   ----------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   118   --   --   --   118
  Additional paid-in capital.....   381,061   --   --   --   381,061
  Retained earnings.....   109,738   --   --   --   109,738
  Unrealized losses.....   (556)   --   --   --   (556)
  Net assets (liabilities).....   --   (24,232)   24,232(b)   --   --

[…]

will not acquire or assume as part of the Acquisition.

(c) Represents the excess of the purchase price for K4 over the fair value of
   net assets acquired.

(d) Represents transaction fees and expenses, which we have recorded as deferred
   financing costs.

(e) Represents the issuance of $600,000 of new debt.

   7

   9

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   AMKOR   FOR K4   FOR THE   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   K4 HISTORICAL   ACQUISITION   OFFERING   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   -------------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Net revenues.....  $1,567,983   $ 90,986   $(81,375)(a)   $   --   $1,577,594
Cost of revenues -- including purchases
  from ASI.....   1,307,150   77,790   (81,375)(a)   --   1,314,435
   10,870(b)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Gross profit.....   260,833   13,196   (10,870)   --   263,159
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Operating expenses:
  Selling, general and administrative.....   119,846   7,200   --   --   127,046
  Research and development.....   8,251   1,166   --   --   9,417
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total operating expenses.....   128,097   8,366   --   --   136,463
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Operating income.....   132,736   4,830   (10,870)   --   126,696
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Other (income) expense:
  Interest expense, net.....   18,005   44,051   (44,051)(c)   61,029(d)   79,034
  Foreign currency (gain) loss.....   4,493   55,205   (55,205)(c)   --   4,493
  Other (income) expense, net.....   9,503   (271)   --   --   9,232
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------

   Total other (income) expense.....   32,001   98,985   (99,256)   61,029   92,759
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Income (loss) before income taxes and
   minority interest.....   100,735   (94,155)   88,386   (61,029)   33,937
Provision for (benefit from) income
  taxes.....   24,716   --   --   (24,411)(e)   305
Minority interest.....   559   --   --   --   559
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Net income (loss)(f).....  $   75,460   $(94,155)   $ 88,386   $(36,618)   $   33,073
   ==========   ========   ========   ========   ==========
PRO FORMA DATA (UNAUDITED):
  Historical income (loss) before income
   taxes and minority interest.....  $  100,735   $(94,155)   $ 88,386   $(61,029)   $   33,937
  Pro forma provision for income
   taxes(f).....   29,216   --   --   (24,411)   4,805
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
  Pro forma income before minority
   interest(f).....   71,519   (94,155)   88,386   (36,618)   29,132
  Historical minority interest.....   559   --   --   --   559
   ----------   --------   --------   --------   ----------
  Pro forma net income(f).....  $   70,960   $(94,155)   $ 88,386   $(36,618)   $   28,573
   ==========   ========   ========   ========   ==========

Basic net income per common share (f).....  $   .71   $   .31
Diluted net income per common share (f)....   .70   .31
Basic pro forma net income per common
  share (f).....   .67   .27
Diluted pro forma net income per common
  share (f).....   .66   .27